GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4926
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2010

POLICY TO CHECK BRAIN-DRAIN
Singh Shri Radha Mohan

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has taken or proposes to take any step to formulate an appropriate and effective policy to check the constant brain-drain from different fields;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if so, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT(SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) to (b) Ministry of Human Resources Development is considering a policy to attract talent to 14 Innovation Universities aiming at world class standards.

(c) Does not arise.
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